Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Philipp WIELAND March 8, 2007 Alexander KRAUS February 21, 2007 Gerhard ALBRECHT February 28, 2007 Kerstin BECHER February 15, 2007 Harald GRASSL February 15, 2007	Name and address of receiving party(les) Construction Research & Name: Technology GmbH		
Execution Date(s): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Execution See #1 above Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	DrAlbert-Frank-Strasse 32		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Trostberg Country: Germany: ZIP 83308		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/665,424 Additional numbers attached?	This document in being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: JAMES R. CRAWFORD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HUBR-1313 (10704130 Street Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York,	8. Payment Information		
State: N.Y. Zip: 10103 Phone Number: 212-318-3000 Fax Number: 212-318-3400 Email Address: ircrawford@fulbright.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624 Authorized User Name JC01031		
9. Signature:	5//0/07 Date		
James R. Crawford Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 019285 FRAME: 0061 36232P US-WO

TN14 NY -	HUBR-1313		
Docket No.		_	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

(Title of Application)

Polycondensation product based on aromatic or heteroaromatic compounds, its production process

cauch) and use

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed concurrently herewith unless otherwise indicated.

WHEREAS

Construction Research & Technology GmbH

(Name and address

Dr.-Albert-Frank-Straße 32 83308 Trostberg

of Assignee)

DE

a _____ corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s)		Signature(s)
¥ 08.03. 2007	WIELAND, Philipp	· Prilips hicken
× 21.02.2007	KRAUS, Alexander	× 1. Kaus
x 28.02.7007-	ALBRECHT, Gerhard	× Q-AlheQr
√ 15.02.2007	BECHER, Kerstin	* Dela I.
<u> </u>	GRASSL, Harald	x fight Starte
	•	

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, N. Y. 10103, USA 001-212-3183000

PATENT REEL: 019285 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 05/10/2007